BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Petition for approval of a regulatory asset to record costs incurred due to COVID-

19, by Gulf Power Company.

Docket No: 20200151-EI

Date: March 8, 2021

GULF POWER COMPANY'S NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF MOTION TO STAY PROCEEDING AND TO CONSOLIDATE INTO FORTHCOMING BASE RATE PROCEEDING

Gulf Power Company ("Gulf Power" or the "Company") hereby files this Notice of Withdrawal of its motion, filed on December 9, 2020, to stay this proceeding and to later consolidate it with the Company's 2021 base rate proceeding ("Motion"). Gulf Power's notice of withdrawal of the Motion is made without prejudice as to the merits of the underlying Motion.

Respectfully submitted,

By: /s/Joel T. Baker

Joel T. Baker

Russell Badders
Vice President & Associate General Counsel
Florida Bar No. 007455
Russell.Badders@nexteraenergy.com
Joel T. Baker
Principal Attorney
Florida Bar No. 108202
Joel.Baker@nexteraenergy.com
Gulf Power Company
One Energy Place
Pensacola, FL 32520-0100
(850) 444-6550

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN RE: Petition for approval of a regulatory asset to)	
record costs incurred due to COVID-19)	
by Gulf Power Company	ì	Docket No · 20200151-FI

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true copy of the foregoing has been furnished by electronic mail this 8th day of March, 2021 to the following:

Office of Public Counsel
Richard Gentry/Stephanie A. Morse
Public Counsel
c/o The Florida Legislature
111 W. Madison Street, Room 812
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400
morse.stephanie@leg.state.fl.us

Office of the Gene
Jennifer Crawford
Samantha Cibula
Shaw Stiller
2540 Shumard Oa
Tallahassee, FL 32
jcrawfor@psc.stat

Office of the General Counsel
Jennifer Crawford
Samantha Cibula
Shaw Stiller
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850
jcrawfor@psc.state.fl.us
scibula@psc.state.fl.us
sstiller@psc.state.fl.us

By: <u>/s/ Joel T. Baker</u> Joel T. Baker